AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIF	ICATION OF CONTRA	ACT BPA NO.	1. CONTRACT	ID CODE PAGE	OF PAGES
2. AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION NO. M002	3. EFFECTIVE DATE  See Block 16c.	4. REQUISITION/PURCHASE REQ. NO. 5. F		5. PROJECT NO. (If applicable	
6.ISSUED BY CODE U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission Div. of Contracts Attn: Jeffrey R. Mitchell, 301-415-6 Mail Stop T-7-I-2 Washington, DC 20555	3100 465	NSIR	gulatory Commis GCGuire, 301-415		
B. NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (No., street, county, State and ZIP Code)		•	(X) BA. AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION NO.		
ATHEY CONSULTING			9B. DATED (SEE	TEM 11)	
1865 OLD CAVE RD  CHARLES TOWN WV 254144229	10A. MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT/ORDER NO. NRC-07-05-154				
CODE 867794653	FACILITY CODE .		10B. DATED (SEE X 06-22-2005	E ITEM 13)	
11. THIS ITEN	ONLY APPLIES TO	AMENDMENTS OF S	OLICITATIONS		
Offers must acknowledge receipt of this amendment pri  (a) By completing Items 8 and 15, and returning  offer submitted; or (c) By separate letter or telegram wh KNOWLEDGMENT TO BE RECEIVED AT THE PLACE RESULT IN REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER. If by virtu by telegram or letter, provided each telegram or letter m and date specified.	copies of the amendment ich includes a reference to the EDESIGNATED FOR THE Rie of this amendment you des	ent; (b) By acknowledging re e solicitation and amendme ECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIO ire to change an offer alrea	eceipt of this amendment int numbers. FAILURE PR TO THE HOUR AN dy submitted, such chi	ent on each copy of the E OF YOUR AC- D DATE SPECIFIED MAY ange may be made	,
12. ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA (If required) 71.	1-15-123-182 R1110 ligate \$60,000.00	252A 31x0200.7	11		
	PLIES ONLY TO MODI THE CONTRACT/ORD			RS,	
(X) A. THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUANT TO: (Specify at			<del></del>	/i 10A.	
B. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER IS MODIFIED TO SET FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAF		IANGES (such as changes in p	paying office, appropriation date	e, etc.)	
C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PURSI	UANT TO AUTHORITY OF: U1	nilateral, Incremen	tal Funding		
D. OTHER (Specify type of modification and authority)				· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
E. IMPORTANT: Contractor x is not, is	required to sign this docume	nt and return 0	copies to the issuing	office.	
14. DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION (Organized by UC	F section headings, including solicitation	n/contract subject matter where feasil	ble.)		
REFER TO ATTACHED PAGE	GE TWO FOR A DESCRIP	TION OF MODIFICATION	N NO. TWO	· · · · · · · ·	•
	•			4	
		• •			•
Except as provided herein, all terms and conditions of the document reference	ed in Item 9A or 10A, as heretofore cha	nged, remains unchanged and in full	force and effect.		
15A. NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type or print)		16A NAME AND TITLE OF CONTE Jeffrey R. Mitcl Contracting Off	nell	e or print)	
15B. CONTRACTOR/OFFEROR	15C. DATE SIGNED	16B, UNITED STATES OF AMERIC	The let	16C. DATE SIG	iNED
(Signature of person authorized to sign)		(Signature	of Contracting Officer)	1916	uco

TEMPLATE - ADMOOT

SUNSI REVIEW COMPLETE

ADMO02

NRC-07-05-154 Modification No. 2 Page 2 of 2

The purpose of this modification is to provide incremental funding in the amount of \$60,000.00 which increases the obligated amount from \$283,227.00 to \$343,227.00. Accordingly the contract is modified as follows:

- 1) Refer to Section B.3, "CONSIDERATION AND OBLIGATION- COST PLUS FIXED FEE (JUN 1988) ALTERNATE 1 (JUN 1991)", paragraph (b) is deleted in its entirety and replaced with the following:
- "(b) The amount currently obligated by the Government with respect to this contract is \$343,227.00, of which the sum of \$317,802.77 represents the estimated reimbursable costs, and of which \$25,424.23 represents the fixed fee."

A summary of obligations for this contract, from the date of award through this action is given below:

Total FY05 Obligations	\$120,000.00
Total FY06 Obligations	\$163,227.00
Total FY07 Obligations	\$ 60,000.00

Cumulative Total of NRC Obligations \$343,227.00

This modification obligates FY07 funds in the amount of \$60,000.00.

All other terms and conditions remain the same including the contract ceiling of \$372,902.00.